SOUTHERN MADISON COUNTY'

orm for {iling Rate Schedules For Dberea, KY - _ ,
: Community, Town or City
- P.S.C. NO.
{l. . Th3xd
Revised SHEET NO. 3 .
SOUTHERN MADISON WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10208
ame of Issuing Corporation Becond »
| Revised _SHEET NO. 3

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
' 'SEGEION IT
Connection Charges;
A. Tor Meter Installation and Connection $300.00
B. Service and Reconnection 10.00
Minimym Charge.
A. A minimm charge of $11.36:per month will be made, which
‘ entitles the consumer to 2,000 gallons of water or less.
Bills delinquent for more than 10 days are subject to a
10% late charge.
Returned Check Fee:
A. For checks returned by the bank and stated as
insufficient funds. . 10.00
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF XENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
[}
| JAN 61983
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)
BY: /2 [
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
: -
DATE OF 1SSUE (% royw ber 3 /992 DATE EFFECTIVE _ July 1, 1988

.SSUED BYK%{D’L&M? /v[% D . TITLE a8 4 o~ W

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. 90-320. dated __Noyember 21, 1990

\D,O\fb‘
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For -
Ba:%%ﬁé@%ity. Town or City
‘ . Second

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT
SECTION II
Connection Charges:
A. TFor Meter Installation. and Connection $300.00
B. Service and Reconnection 10.00

Minimum Charge:

A. A minimum charge of $11.26 per month will be made,

. which entitles the consumer to 2,000 gallons of
water or less.

(T Bills delinquent for more than 10 days are subject
to a 10% late charge.

Returned Check .Fee:

A. For checks returned by the bank and stated as
insufficient funds. 10.00

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
. OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 25 1992

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1)

BY:M_
PYBLIC SERVICE OMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE 2 DATE EFFECTIVE_ 141y 4 1088
. 1SSUED BY -/ X¥ TITLEASQQQ_Q,M

573 Name.of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. dated )

Q/\,q@



SOUTHERN MADISON COUNTY

Form for filing Rate Schedules For% T
P.S.C. NO.
First

Revised SHEET NO. 6

SOUTHERN MADISON WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO._g9g596

Name of Issuing Corporation

Original SHEET NO._ ¢
RULES AND REGULATIONS '

(T)

Bills and notices relating to the conduct of the business of the
District w111 be mailed to the customer at the address listed on
the user's agreement unless a change of address has been filed in
writing with the District; and the District shall not otherwise
be responsible for dellvery of any bill or notice nor will the

¢customer be excused from the payment of any bill or any performance
required in said notice.

1. Bills for water service are due and payable at the office of the
District, or to any designated agent, on the date of issue. The
past due ddte shall be the tenth day after the date of issue.
Bills will be dated and mailed on the first day of each month.

2. All bills not paid on or before the past due date shall be deeme
delinquent, and a 107 late fee shall be added to the bill.
When a bill has been delinquent for a period of twenty (20)
days, the District shall serve a customer a written final
notice of said delinquency, and of the intent of the District
to discontimue: service ten (10) days after the date of such
notice unless such bill is paid prior to the expiration of such
ten (10) days. If a delinquent bill is not paid within ten
(10) days after date of such final notice (thirty (30) days from
the past due date), the water supply to the customer may be
discontinued without further notice; prov1ded however, if,
prior to discontinuance of service, there is delivered to the
District, or ta its employee empowered to discontinue service,

a written certificate signed by a Dhy31c1an, a registered nurse,
or a public health officer that, in the opinion of the
certifier, discontinuance of service will aggravate an

existing illness or infirmity on the affected nremises, service
shall not be discontinued until the affected resident can make
other living arrangements or until 3g days elapse from

the time of the District's receiot of said certification,
whichever occurs first.

Where the water supply to the customer RHRIIGIRBMCECOMIEHGMued for
non-payment of delinquent bills, a charge ofORKENTYKYwill be made
for reconnection of water service, but the redbEii&Etion will not
be made until all delinquent bills and other charges, if any, owed

bV the customer to +kg “1striut havc e D ..‘ 5

1992 T
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ISSUED BY
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12d Name of Officer .
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SerW&Eéééézgiﬂﬂﬁﬁwmﬁi Kentucky

in Case No.

dated . \O 9%




SOUTHERN MADISON COUNTY

orm for filing Rate Schedules For Derea, KY =~ . ' .
Community, Town or City

-

o Befofr MO

Revised 7

| SHEET NO. .
SOUTHERN MADISON WATER DISTRICT - CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 9596
.ame of Issuing Corporation . ELESE oo
Reviséd  SHEET NO. 7

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

. RATE
PER UNIT

+ DEPOSITS | ..
(T)  G. Deposits; The District shall vequire a cash deposit of $30,00
or other guaranty: te Secure payment of bills. - _

Seryice may ‘be refused &r discentirmed for failure te pay the
requested depesit. Interest, as prescribed by law, will be paid . ..
annually either by refund or credit te the customer's bill, except
that ne refund or credit will be made if the customer‘s bill is
delinquent on the amniversary date of the deposit. Refund or

© credit shall be made as of July 1 each year, beginning July 1, 1993,
except in the case of custemers who are terminating service, in
' which case the final bill shall refléct earned interest. FoT new -

“custiomers, refund oy credit shall be pro-rata based upon the length
of their seryice teo July~1l.

Upon the payment of such deposit,,the District shall issue to such
custmmer a certificate of deposit, shewing the name of the customer,
location. of the initial premises occupied by the customer, and the
date and amount 'of the deposit. The District will pay to such
custamer interest on such depesit at the rate réquired by law,
until such deposit is reimbursed to the customer.

(T) If a deposit is held lenger than 18 months, the deposit will be
recalculated at the custamer"s request based en the customeuBtiC SERVIGE COMMISSION
actual usage. If the deposit on acceynt differs from the recal -OF KENTUCKY
culated ameunt by-mere than §$10.00 for a residential customer or EFFECTIVE
10 percent for a non-residential customer, the District may .
cellect any underpayment and shall refund any everpayment by check
er credit te the custemer's bill. Ne refund will be made if AN |6 1993
the customer's bill iIs delinquent at the time of the recalculation.

' o ' . PURSUANT TO

807 KAR 5011,

BY:

. ‘ . ) / e g - =0
DATE OF ISSUE ez e mhaa 3? :332 DATE EFFECTIVE EE:@;E fgj (4 1PRE
.!SSUED BYM (/é & TITLE_ CBo@. :
= Name- of Officer ' .

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. dated ' 10"5
AV
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SOUTHERN HADISON COUNTY

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Berea, KI y. Ll o 1 3
b p.s.c. No.
First
| Revised  SHEET NO.__ ] _
’SOUTHERN MADISON WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.8.C. NO._ 9596

lYame of 1ssuing Corporation

Original SHEET NO. 7
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

DEPOSITS

(T) G. Deposits: The District shall require a cash deposit of $30.00
or other guaranty to secure payment of bills

Service may be refused
or discontinued for failure to pay the requested deposit. Interest,
as prescribed by law, w111 be paid annually either by refund or
credit to the customer s b111, except that no refund or credit
will be made ifi the customer's bill is delinquent on the
anniversary date of the deposit. Refund or credit shall be made
as of July 1l each year, except in the case of.customers who are
terminating service, in which case the finall bill shall reflect

(C) earned interest. For new customers, refund or credit shall be
pro-rata based upon the length of their service to July 1.

. Upon the payment of such deposit, the District shall issue to such

. customer a certificate of deposit, showing the name of the customer,
location of the initial premises occupied by the customer, and the
date and amount of the deposit. The District will pay to such
customer interest on such dep051t at the rate of six percent (6%)
per annum, until such deposit is relmbursed to the customer.

(T) If a deposit is held longer than 18 months,‘the dep031t will be
recalculated at the customer's request based on the customer's
actual usage. If the deposit on account differs from the recal-
culated amount by more than $10.00 for a residential customer or
10 percent for a non-residential cusomter, the District may
collect any underpayment and shall refund any overpayment by
check or credit to the customer's bill. No refund will be made

if the customer'’'s bill is delinquent at the time of the recal-
culation.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 25 1992

p“RQ“AMT W— a

@ o:1E oF 1sSUE 2 .1992 DATE%&PWEQuaw{]’ 1Y,
JSSUED BY 14 7/ "W@msce \ (2,:\)

Name- O Of cer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuc%g
in Case No, dated ) - Q;\




Form for fil

SOUTHERN MADISON WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.8.C. NO._ 9594

SOUTHERN MADISON COUNTY

ing Rate Schedules For Berea, KY
Communify. Town or City
P.5.C. NO.

First ‘
Revised  SHEET No.___/ A

Yame of Issuing Corporation

Origipal  SHEET NO._ 9

RIMLES_AND REGULATIONS

(1) An extension of fifty (50) feet or less to the District's
distribution main shall be made without charge (other than
the prescribed standard connection charge) for a prospective
customer who shall aoply for and contract to use service for

one (1) year or more and who provides a guarantee for such
service. _ .

(2) For each extension to the District's distribution main in
excess of fifty (50) feet, the District shall require the
customer to whose premises such extension is made to deposit
with the District the total cost of the excessive footage
over fifty (50) feet, based on the average estimated cost
per foot of the total extension. Such deposit may be
refundable to the customer in certain instances, in accordance
with Title 807 KAR 5:066, Section 12(2) (b).

If any loss or damage to the property of the District or any accident
or other injury to persons or property is caused by or results from
the negligence or wrongful action of the customer, member of

his household, his agent, or employee, as determined by a court

of law having jurisdiction over the parties, the cost of the
necessary repairs or replacements shall be paid by the customer

to the District, and any liability otherwise resultlng shall be
that of the customer.

Water furnished by the District may be used for domestic consumption
by the customer, member of his household, and employees only. The
customer shall not sell the water to any other person.

All customers shall grant or convey, or shall cause to be granted
or conveyed, to. the District a perpetual easement and right of way
across any property owned or controlled by the customer wherever
said easement or right of way is necessary for the District water

facilities and lines so as to be able t$U§H§§%§EE€SﬁM§§8NtO the

customer. _ OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 25 1992

SECTION

.D.-\TE or 1sstE_{Mauy 2R, 1992 pATIREFARETQ 98 W 14195

g /Vé?é' A TITRE

1SSUED BY
[

Issued by
in Case No.

Name of Officer : PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
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